

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (Cr.) No. 369 of 2023

Koka Oraon & another

... **Petitioners**

-Versus-

State of Jharkhand & others

... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioners : Mr. Vibhor Mayank, Advocate

For the State : Mrs. Rukmini Kumari, A.C. to S.C. (Mines)-III

05/12.10.2023 I.A. No.7276 of 2023 has been filed for ignoring defect no.8.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that instead of paragraph 2 of the petition, earlier movement statement has been disclosed in paragraph 32 of the petition.

3. In view of the statement made in paragraphs 2 and 5 of the said I.A. and looking into paragraph 32 of the petition, the surviving defect is ignored.

4. Accordingly, I.A. No.7276 of 2023 is disposed of.

5. Let this I.A. be treated as part of the writ petition.

6. Let it appear under appropriate heading.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Ajay/