

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

W.P.(Cr.) No. 369 of 2023

Koka Oraon and Another Petitioners

-- Versus --

The State of Jharkhand and Others Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioners :- Mr. Rohitashya Roy, Advocate

For the State :- Ms. Rukmini Kumari, Advocate

6/02.11.2023 Learned counsel for the respondent State shall take instruction and file counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos.2 to 4.

2. Issue notice upon respondent nos.5 to 14 by registered post with A/d as well as under ordinary process for which requisites etc must be filed within a week.

3. Let it appear on 04.12.2023.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

SI/