

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W.P.(Cr) No. 369 of 2023**

Koka Oraon and Anr.

..... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors.

..... Respondents

----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI**

.....

**07/21.10.2024** Private respondent nos. 5 to 14 have appeared through their counsel by way of filing vakalatnama however, counsel is not present.

2. With a view to provide one more opportunity to the respondent nos. 5 to 14 this matter is being adjourned.

3. Let this matter appear after Dipawali vacation.

**( Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J)**

*Satyarthi*