

Mukesh Yadav & Another				Petitioners
Versus				
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.				Respondents

For the Petitioners : Mrs. Ritu Kumar, Advocate
 For the Respondents : Mr. Amit Kr. Das, Advocate
 : Mr. Ashish Kr. Thakur, Advocate
 : Mr. Ashutosh Anand, AAG-III
 : Mr. Sudhanshu Shekhar Choudhary, Advocate
 For the CBI : Mr. Deepak Kumar Bharti, Advocate

Respondent No. 04 is directed to bring on record the criminal cases, pending against the petitioners and the antecedents before this Court supported by affidavit.

In the meantime, interim order granted earlier shall continue.

Simran/