

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W.P. (Cr.) No. 369 of 2023**

Koka Oraon and Another

....

....

....

Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

....

....

....

Opp. Parties

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rohit Roy, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Ashish Kumar, AC to SC Mines-III

**Order No. 11/ Dated : 12.02.2026**

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list this case on  
19<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)**

Simran/