

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (Cr.) No. 369 of 2023

Koka Oraon & Another Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Others Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : Mr. Tarun Kumar Mahato, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Kumar Pawan, A.C. to S.C. (Mines)-III

Order No.12 / Dated : 26.02.2026

Learned counsel on behalf of petitioners seeks adjournment on the plea that the matter involves land dispute and there is element of settlement.

Adjournment for two weeks' is allowed.

Let this case be listed after two weeks.

However, stay of lower court proceeding is vacated in the meantime.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)